Table 15 provides detailed presentation of 
achievement level of learner respondents in 
Grade 6 in English.  

The table presents the results of the 
teacher-made test conducted in ten schools in 
the Santo Tomas District. It is shown that out of 
the two hundred twenty-six (226) total learner 
respondents, only fifteen (15) pupils achieved 
the outstanding level, fifteen (15) achieved a 
very satisfactory level, fifty (50) attained a sat-
isfactory level, fifty-seven (57) pupils reached a 
fair-satisfactory level, and eighty-nine (89) pu-